TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM596630

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zheng Wei		09/08/2020	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shenzhen Yunzhu Trading Co. LTD
Street Address:	2E, 2F-82, Bldg. 210, Tairan Industrial Zone
Internal Address:	Shennan West Road, Shatou Street, Futian,
City:	Shenzhen
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518000
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6123663	VERMON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: 200966147@qq.com

Correspondent Name: Jiang Tianran

Address Line 1: 2E, 2F-82, Bldg. 210, Tairan Industrial Address Line 2: Zone, Shennan West Road, Shatou Street,

Address Line 4: Futian Shenzhen, CHINA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zheng Wei
SIGNATURE:	/Zheng Wei/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2020

Total Attachments: 1 source=6123663#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007047 FRAME: 0417

900568563

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS,	Zheng '	Wei		
	(Name of A	Assigno	r)	
Located and doing business	at Group	5 , Ch	angchong Villa	ge Qiliping Town,
Hong'an County Huanggang C	=			
	(Address	of Assig	nor)	
has adopted and used in its bus	siness the Tra	demark/	Service Mark _	Vermon
				(Mark)
which is registered under No.	6123663	_,dated_	September, 08	<u>, 2020</u> , and
	(Reg.No.)		(Date of	Issue)
WHEREAS, She	nzhen Yunzhı	ı Tradin	g Co. LTD	
	(Name of A	Assigne	e)	
located and doing business at	2E, 2F-82, 1	<u> Bldg. 21</u>	<u>0, Tairan Indus</u>	<u>trial Zone, Shennan</u>
West Road, Shatou Street, Futi	an, Shenzhen	CHINA	A 518000	
	(Address of	Assign	ee)	
is desirous of acquiring said m	ark:			
NOW, THEREFORE, in o	consideration	of and	in exchange for	or \$10.00 and other
good and valuable consideration	on, the receipt	t of whi	ch is hereby ack	nowledged, said
	Zhen	g Wei		
	(Assigno:	r Name))	
does sell, assign, transfer and s	set over unto s	said <u>S</u>	<u>henzhen Yunzhı</u>	u Trading Co. LTD
		ı	(Name of Assign	nee)
the entire right, title and intere	st in, to, and	under sa	aid Trademark a	nd any Registration
thereof, 6123663 tog	gether with the	e good v	will of the busin	ess in
(Reg. No.)				
connection with which said ma	ark is used.			
	FOR:		Zh an a W	·-i
	rok.		Zheng W	
			(Name of A	Assignor)
			Thoma	laa
	By:		Zheng Wei	
		(Signature)		re)
			Zheng V	Vei
			(Type Na	me)
	Title [.]		Owner	
	1100.		0 111101	
	Date.		08/09/202	20
	Daic.		00/07/20	

RECORDED: 09/09/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007047 FRAME: 0418